From: Fraser Lawson  Sent: 20 February 2023 09:32  To: Section 62A Applications <section62a@planninginspectorate.gov.uk> Cc:</section62a@planninginspectorate.gov.uk>
Subject: Objection to Solar Farm on Land East of Pelham substation, Maggots End Manuden - Application number: S62A/2022/0011
I am writing to object to the application to construct a solar farm comprising ground mounted solar arrays together with (among other things) battery storage, inverter cabins, a substation, fencing and CCTV cameras on land near Pelham Substation Maggots End Road Manuden CM23 1BJ
My name is Fraser Ralph Lawson, and I live at
The reasons for my objection are as follows:
1. Productive farm Land should be used for growing crops we need for food security especially in these troubled times when we need to food secure
2. Low Carbon describe their 40 year timescale as temporary, however, it is impossible to return the site for agriculture as the top soil will have been removed
3. Uttlesford has already sufficient solar power generated to support the housing needs
4. The impact to local road network and communities with no local benefit, the current infrastructure cannot cope with the volume of traffic now let alone with construction traffic added
Kind Regards
Fraser
Fraser Lawson